### **BSA 2018 Season Fee Structure**



British Ski Academy, Winter base fees, Aosta, charged as follows:

Duration in weeks	2017/18 fees* at BSA winter base
1	£900
2	£1800
3	£2660
4	£3500
5	£4270
6	£5040
7	£5810
8	£6580
9	£7300
10	£8050
11	£8800
12	£9550

Fees cover the following items at base\*\* during the 2017/18 Winter Season: 02 December 2017 to 13 April 2018

- Full academic programme
- Full sports programme
- Pastoral care and laundry
- Local transportation
- Full board and lodging

# Not included:

# Fees for trainees living off campus.

The fee for a **sport + lunch + school** programme is 2/3 of normal BSA fees.

The fee for **ski training only** (lunch not included) is £70 per day or £50 per morning. The fee for race support is £50 per day in Aosta and £60 per day elsewhere.

**WSF:** Fees can be paid by donation through the Winter Sports Foundation, with the donor's tax reclaimed. See WSF links on the website.

**BSA Bursaries**: Awards are available for racers who represent the BSA. Enquiries and applications to the BSA (UK) office.

- £70 annual BSA registration fee
- £100 deposit per week, up to £400. Held separately from fees as a credit on account.
- Pila/Crevacol/Cogne main training area season passes, £440 if purchased through the BSA by 25 November. Weekly ski passes (6 days) are £140 for under 14s and £180 for 14 and over, Fortnightly passes £220 for U14 and £320 for 14 and over. Prices include lane hire and occasional day passes for excursions/races in the Aosta Valley. See Page 3, below.
- Airport transfers to BSA Base. There are minibus operators providing a regular service or
  we provide transfers from Turin Caselle: £90, Milan Malpensa, £140, or Geneva (only by
  arrangement) £160, with supervised check-ins included. We do not serve Milan Linate. On
  any transfers there is a £30 surcharge when a driver has to wait with an 'unaccompanied
  minor' until flight departure or transfers at untimely hours. On shared transfers £30 extra
  due per head with the total cost shared.
- Excursion costs away from base. eg. £200 surcharge for British Champs, Easter see below BASS Races Supplements 2018 Table at end of file.
- Personal ski equipment and competition entry fees (remember to enter on time)

- Medical insurance and cancellation insurance: We recommend our customers take out travel insurance to include cancellation cover in case of illness, injury or unavoidable delay in departure from the UK. Please see below.
- \* Invoices will be raised on receipt and confirmation of Application Form 1 with the registration fee (£70) then Form 2 and the deposit (up to £400). Payment schedules can be spread over the season. Please see terms below.
- \*\* "Base" refers to the Hotel Miage, the BSA's winter base in Aosta.

### **Terms & Conditions**

#### **The Contract**

- (i) The British Ski Academy will confirm your booking with an invoice on receipt of the appropriate deposit and your Acceptance form (Application part 2).
- (ii) The terms and conditions set out here, together with your confirmation invoice, comprise the agreement between you and the British Ski Academy.
- (iii) Payment of any monies constitutes a commitment to proceed with the booking once your application is confirmed by invoice and those monies are non-refundable unless your booking cannot be fulfilled.
- (iv) At the British Ski Academy we undertake to do our utmost to foster your racer's development in the sport of Alpine ski racing, to support their educational programme and to provide for their welfare.
- (v) A signed Athlete's declaration form, (minors to be counter-signed by parents) will be required to help establish expected standards of conduct abroad.

#### **Fees**

50% of fees are due four weeks before arrival at the latest. (For bookings made within four weeks of arrival the deposit and 50% of fees are due immediately to secure the booking.) The balance is due no later than two weeks before arrival. (For bookings made within two weeks of arrival, the deposit and 100% of fees are due before the booking can be accepted.) Please note that we cannot run credit accounts. Trainees will not be received at the British Ski Academy if fees have not been paid in full before arrival.

# **Cancellations**

If you want to cancel your booking, you must tell us immediately. If you cancel, you will be liable to pay the cancellation charges set out in the table below. Charges depend on the date when we receive your cancellation.

Fees	due	Cancellation charge
£100 deposit per wk	On booking	Deposit, max £400
50% of total invoice	28 days or more before arrival	Deposit
100% of total invoice	14 days or more before arrival	20% of total invoice
	8 – 13 days before arrival	50% of total invoice
	0 – 7 days before arrival	100% of total invoice

For registration forms and application details, please download the details from our website: www.britskiacad.org.uk

or contact the office on tel/fax: 020 8399 1181

e-mail: bsa@blueyonder.co.uk

British Ski Academy Administration 40 London Road, Stroud, Gloucestershire, GL5 2AJ

### **BSA 2018 Season Fee Structure**



# **BASS Races Supplements**

Date	Event	Supplement	Accom
Jan 8 to 11	Evolution Speed Races, Hinterreit	£220	Yes
Jan 25/26	Welsh Championships, Champery	£170	Yes
Feb 10 to 17	English Championships, Bormio	£200	Yes
March 08/09	Aiglon Cup, Villars	£170	Yes
April	British Championships (up to U16)	£200	Yes

# **Aosta Valley Passes**

AGE	Area	Period	Price £	Payment required
All	Pila, Crevacol, Cogne	Season	440	As per invoice
Under 14	Pila, Crevacol, Cogne	6 day	160	As per invoice
Over 14	Pila, Crevacol, Cogne	6 day	180	As per invoice
FIS	Aosta Valley & La Rosiere	Oct-May	850	25 Nov 17
FIS	Aosta Valley & La Rosiere	Oct-May	950	25 Nov 17

#### **Local Season Pass**

Pila/Crevacol/Cogne main training area season passes, £440 if purchased through the BSA by 25 November. Weekly ski passes (6 days) are £140 for under 14s and £180 for 14 and over. Fortnightly passes are £220 for U14 and £320 for 14 and overThe weekly passes include lane hire and occasional day passes for excursions and race events in the Aosta Valley resorts.

# FIS Group - Full Valley Season Pass

FIS racers and elite U16 racers: Aosta valley pass (all 23 resorts plus La Rosiere) £850 for racers born after 01 Nov 99, £950 for racers born before 01 Nov 99.